completed by a bonding company licensed to do business in North Carolina, verifying the 
applicant’s ability to furnish performance bonds for electrical contracting projects having a value in 
excess of fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) for the intermediate license classification and in excess 
of one hundred thirty thousand dollars ($130,000) for the unlimited license classification. In lieu 
of furnishing the bonding ability statement, the applicant may submit for evaluation and specific 
approval of the Board other information certifying the adequacy of the applicant’s financial ability

[...]

Board, not in excess of fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) and on which the equipment or installation in the contract 
is rated at not more than 600 volts; Intermediate, under which a licensee shall be permitted to engage in a single 
electrical contracting project of a value, as established by the Board, not in excess of one hundred thirty thousand 
dollars ($130,000); Unlimited, under which a licensee shall be permitted to engage in any electrical contracting 
project regardless of value; and such other special Restricted classifications as the Board may establish from time 
to time to provide, (i) for the licensing of persons, partnerships, firms or corporations wishing to engage in special

[...]

and all fees for the lapsed period during which the person, partnership, firm or corporation engaged in electrical 
contracting, and, further, upon the satisfaction of such experience requirements during the lapse as the Board may 
prescribe by rule. The Board may collect fees from applicants for examinations in an amount not to exceed one 
hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00), except the fee for a specially arranged examination shall not exceed two 

hundred dollars ($200.00). In addition, the Board may collect an examination review fee, not to exceed twenty-five 
dollars ($25.00), from failed examinees who apply for a supervised review of their failed examinations.